	12-15-	-2003			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		_		ARTMENT OF atent and Trade	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ <b>↓</b>	10262	4644.	<b>J</b>	Atty Dkt	6561/53794 •
To the honorable Commissioner o	f Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached of	original documents or	copy thereof.	•
Name of conveying party(ies):     Gregg Scott Davi		Name and address     Name: Airespace	ss of receiving p		0 =
12-4-63		Internal Addres	s:		916
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		<del></del>	<del></del>		
Nature of conveyance:				10/	
X Assignment Merger		Street Address: 110 Nortech Parkway			
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other		704			
Execution Date: <u>December 4, 2003</u>		City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95134 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 4, 2003					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6 Total number of applications and actuate			
-		Total number of applications and patents     involved:     I			
Name <u>: Mark James Spolyar</u>					
Law Office of Mark J. Spolyar		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:		X Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:38 Fountain Street		Deposit account number:			
		o. Doposic account	idilibor.		
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94114		(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if positi	na hu danasit s	
			or and page it payir	is ny dehosit s	account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.					
•	oliof the forest-	amotion lie ture de la		<b>4</b>	
To the best of my knowledge and be Is a true copy of the original docume	ent.	ormation is true and co	orrect and any at	ttached copy	
Mark James Spolyar Name of Person Signing		Signatura	December 4		
• •	s including cover shoot	Signature		Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Mail do	Commissioner of Patents & T	rademarks, Box Assignments	wu w.		
2003 SDENGORI (00000015 10723165	Washington,	D.C. 20231			
6921 40.00 go					

PATENT REEL: 014776 FRAME: 0614

Mark J. Spolyar

415~480-1780

NO.739 **D**06

p.5

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney Docket 6561/53794

## ASSIGNMENT

I, Gregg Scott Davi, a citizen of the United States, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Airespace, inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 110 Nortech Parkway, San Jose, CA 95134 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the United States patent application, filed concurrently herewith, executed by me on December 4, 2003, and entitled "Wireless Network Perimeter Security System Using Overlaying Radio Frequency Signals", including the right to claim priority rights deriving from said United States patent application by virtue of U.S. law and any International Convention, plus the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all letters patent which claim priority therefrom and may be granted in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations of any such patents, said applications and letters patents issuing from said application to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and comparable officials in foreign countries to issue or grant all letters patent from these applications to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to any such applications or letters patent therefor.

**Assignment** 

Execution Date: <u>December 4, 2003</u>

Assignment of Patent Application to Airespace, inc.

Gregg Scott Davi

Title: "Wireless Network Perimeter Security System Using Overlaying Radio Frequency Signals" Attorney Docket 6561/53794

Inventor: Gregg Scott Davi

RECORDED: 12/04/2003

PATENT

REEL: 014776 FRAME: 0615